

Leopardstown Tennis Club Child Safeguarding Statement

Leopardstown Tennis Club (LTC) is fully committed to safeguarding and promoting the physical and mental well-being of its members. Every individual in the club should at all times show respect and understanding for children and young people's rights, safety and welfare. They should conduct themselves in a way that reflects the guidelines contained in the Code of Ethics and Good Practice for Children's Sport and as adopted by Tennis Ireland, the governing body for tennis in Ireland to which we are affiliated.

As part of our commitment to Child Safeguarding LTC have carried out a Safeguarding Risk Assessment which indicates the areas of potential risk of harm, the likelihood of risk occurring and gives the policy, guidance, or process documents in place to alleviate these risks. Areas covered by the audit are as follows –

- Club & Coaching Practices
- Complaints & Discipline
- Reporting Procedures
- Use of Facilities
- Recruitment
- Communications
- General risk of harm.

We recognise that implementation is an ongoing process. We are committed to the implementation of this Child Safeguarding Statement and the procedures that support our intention to keep children safe from harm while participating at our club. The Child Safeguarding Statement will be reviewed and amended where appropriate every 2 years.

LTC Child Safeguarding Statement and related policy documents are available upon request from any committee member or the Club's Children's Officers or Designated Liaison Person.

Leopardstown Tennis Club

59 Leopardstown Grove, Stillorgan, Co. Dublin A94 H271. Email: joinltc@gmail.com

Leopardstown Tennis Club President:

Name: Brian Roantree Signed: Brian Roantree Date: 28/04/21

Leopardstown Tennis Club Designated Liaison Person:

Name: Carol Dillon Signed: O Date: 28/04/21